

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22881/2011

KERALA CHEMICALS &amp; PROTEINS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24659 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28760 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28762 of 2011  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.28760 and 28762/2011

Petitioner has failed to pay process fee and spare  
copies. Fresh notice could not be issued since October, 2011.  
Item No.17 -2-

In the interest of justice, as last chance,  
petitioner is permitted to pay process fee and to supply spare  
copies on or before 18.2.2012.

If it is not paid/filed within time, list before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If it is paid/filed within time, issue notice with  
dasti service and list on 2.4.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till  
then.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd